AMWAJ PROPERTIES

To: Jordan Securities Commission, Amman Stock Exchange Company's Name: AMWAJ PROPERTIES Date: 14-12-2023 05:24:05 PM Subject: Election of the Chairman of the Board of Directors	السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية السادة بورصة عمان اسم الشركة: أمواج العقارية التاريخ: 14-12-2023 PM 05:24:05 الموضوع: انتخاب رئيس مجلس الادارة
With reference to the above topic, please note that the Board of Directors of Amwaj Real Estate Company has decided to elect Mr. Ramzi George Khoury as Chairman of the Board of Directors, effective 12/14/2023.	بالأشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، يرجى العلم بأن مجلس إدارة السادة شركة أمواج العقارية قد قرر إنتخاب السيد رمزي جورج خوري رئيسا لمجلس الأدارة أعتبار امن تاريخ 2023/12/14
14-12-2023	14-12-2023
Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. Chairman of Board of Directors User Name: Saed khazaleh	وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة اسم المستخدم: Saed khazaleh